POCSOCOURT ELURU

A Diary Dated : 17-03-2025

In the Court of :

S-NO. Cﬂse TWB

Proceedings _

Prevention of Children from Sexual offences

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

7)
8)

9)

10)

11)

SC.POCS0/252/2019
SC.POCS0/313/2019

SC.POCS0/318/2019

SC.POCS0/382/2019

SC.POCS0/413/2019
SC.POCS0/489/2019

SC.POCS0/511/2019
SC.POCS0/2/2020

SC.POCS0/9/2020

SC.POCS0/32/2020

SC.POCS0/72/2020

NBW pending against the accused. Call on 20/03/2025.

Accused called present. LWs.16 and 17 are examined as
PWs.9 and 10. Exs.P.8 to P.12 are marked. For
continuation of schedule call on 20/03/2025.

Crl.M.P.211/2025 is pending. For filing original death
certificate of accused call on 21/03/2025.

Accused produced virtually through Whatsapp call from
District Jail, Eluru. U.Yesu Babu, advocate reported that he
will continue his memo of appearance on behalf of the
accused. For fixing trial schedule call on 26/03/2025.
Remand of accused is extended till 26/03/2025.

Accused called absent. NBW pending. Call on 07/04/2025.

Accused is called present. PW.2 is recalled as per
Crl.M.P.No.178/2025 and examined in both chief and
cross. Ex.P.5 is marked. For continuation of schedule call

on 18/03/2025.

Accused is called present. Witnesses called absent. For
continuation of schedule call on 24/03/2025.

Accused is called present. Spl.P.P filed arguments. For
Judgment. Call on 25/03/2025.

Accused is called present. PW.2 is recalled as per
Cr.M.P.No.237/2025 and examined in both chief and
Ex.P.10 is marked, Learned Spl.P.P. given up the evidence
of LWs.4 to 11, 13 to 25. Hence Prosecution side evidence
is closed. For 313 Cr.P.C. examination of accused call on
21/03/2025.

Accused is produced virtually through Whatsapp call from
District Jail, Eluru, Witnesses called absent. For
continuation of schedule call on 19/03/2025. Remand of
accused is extended till 19/03/2025.

A2 and A3 are called present. Al is produced through
video call due to leg surgery. Judgment pronounced. Vide
separate one. In the result, Al is found not guilty for the
charges under Section 354(D) of Indian Penal Code and
Section 12 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences
Act, 2012 and A1 to A3 are found not guilty for the charges
under Section 363 r/w Section 34 of Indian Penal Code and
accordingly, A1 to A3 are acquitted under Section 235(1)
Cr.P.C. The bail bonds of Al to A3 if any, shall remain in
force for a period of Six Months as required under Section
437(A) of Cr.P.C. No case property produced. Hence, no
property orders passed relating to disposal of case

property.
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12)
13)

14)

15)

- 16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
©23)
24)
25)

26)

SC.POCS0/121/2020
SC.POCS0/125/2020

SC.POCS0/134/2020

SC.POCS0/143/2020

SC.POCS0/158/2020
SC.POCS0/162/2020
SC.POCS0/198/2020
SC.POCS0/202/2020
SC.POCS0/218/2020
SC.POCS0/241/2020
SC.POCS0/9/2021
SC.POCS0/99/2021
SC.POCS0/146/2021
SC.POCS0/7/2022

SC.POCS0/9/2022

Accused is called present. Witnesses called absent. For
continuation of schedule call on 18/03/2025.

Accused is called present. Witnesses called absent. For
continuation of schedule call on 21/03/2025.

A1 to A3 are called present. Judgment pronounced. Vide
separate one. In the result, Al is found not guilty for the
charges under Section 376(2)()(1) of Indian Penal Code
and under Section 4 of Protection of Children from Sexual
Offences Act, 2012 and A1 to A3 are found not gu_1lty for
the charges under Sections 323 and 506 r/w Section 34 of
Indian Penal Code and accordingly, Al to A3 are acqulttgd
under Section 235(1) Cr.P.C. The bail bonds of Al to A3 if
any, shall remain in force for a period of Six Months as
required under Section 437(A) of Cr.P.C. No case propeny
produced. Hence, no property orders passed relating to
disposal of case property.

Accused is called present. He is examined under Section
313 Cr.P.C. on the incriminating evidence appearing by
explaining against him, for which he denied the same and
reported no defence evidence, on his behalf. Hence,
defence side evidence is closed. For arguments call on
21/03/2025. ‘

Accused is called present. Crl.M.P.153/2025 is pending.
Call on 20/03/2025.

Accused is called present. Witnesses called absent. For
continuation of schedule call on 20/03/2025.

Accused is called absent, no representation. For fixing trial
schedule. Call on 21/04/2025.

Accused is called absent, no representation. Issue NBW
against accused. Call on 09/04/2025.

Accused is called present. Heard both sides. For Judgment.
Call on 25/03/2025.

Al to A3 are called present. Defence counsel filed written
arguments, For arguments of Spl.P.P call on 25/03/2025.
Accused is called present. For fixing trial schedule. Call on
22/04/2025. _

Accused is called present. For fixing trial schedule. Call on
25/04/2025.

Accused is called present. At request of Spl.P.P for
arguments call on 19/03/2025.

A1 to A3 are called present, For hearing on charges, Call
on 06/05/2025.

Al to A3 are called present. Sri K.Srikanth and K.Suraiah
Advocates filed Memo of Appearance for A1 to A3 in placé
of Sri TSR, For hearing on charges. Call on 07/05/2025.




POCSOCOURT ELURU
In the Court of :

A Diary Dated : 17-03-2025 —

LA PR I P

27)

28)

29)

A 30)

31)

32)
33)
34)

35)

36)
37)
38)

39)

40)
41)
42)

43)

SC.POCS0/18/2022

SC.POCS0/51/2022
SC.POCS0/65/2022
SC.POCS0/156/2022

SC.POCS0/205/2022

SC.POCS0/217/2022
SC.POCS0/22/2023
SC.POCS0/32/2023

SC.POCS0/38/2023

SC.POCS0/81/2023
SC.POCS0/82/2023
SC.POCS0/92/2023

SC.POCS0/96/2023

$C.POCS0/109/2023
$C.POCS0/15/2024
SC.POCS0/69/2024

5C.POCS0/76/2024

Accused called absent, petition filed under Section 317
Cr.P.C. and the same is allowed. For fixing trial schedule.

Call on 09/05/2025.

Accused is called present. For hearing on charges. Call on
12/05/2025.
Accused is called present, For fixing trial schedule. Call on
16/05/2025.

A3 and A4 are called present. Witnesses called absent. At
request for continuation of schedule call on 20/03/2025.

Accused called absent, petition filed under Section 317
Cr.P.C. and the same is allowed. For hearing on charges.

Call on 16/04/2025. .

Accused is called present. For fixing trial schedule. Call on
16/05/2025.

Accused is called present. For hearing on charges. Call on
08/05/2025.

Accused is called present. Witnesses called absent. At
request for continuation of schedule call on 20/03/2025.
Accused is called present. He is examined under Section
313 Cr.P.C. on the incriminating evidence appearing by
explaining against him, for which he denied the same and
reported no defence evidence, on his behalf. Hence,
defence side evidence is closed. Heard both sides. For
Judgment call on 24/03/2025.

Accused is called present. Heard both sides. For Judgment.
Call on 21/03/2025.

Accused is called present. For hearing on charges. Call on
02/05/2025.

Accused is called present. For fixing trial schedule. Call on
19/05/2025.

Accused is called present. He is examined under Section
313 Cr.P.C. on the incriminating evidence appearing by
explaining against him, for which he denied the same and
reported no defence evidence, on his behalf. Hence,
defence side evidence is closed. For arguments call on
20/03/2025.

Police reported that the accused died. For filing death
certificate call on 20/03/2025.

Accused is called present. For hearing on charges. Call on
08/05/2025.

Accused is called absent. Await summons. Call on
23/04/2025.

Accused is called absent. Crl.M.P.N0.964/2024 is pending.
For fixing trial schedule call on 21/03/2025.
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44) SC.POCS0/110/2024 Accused is called present. For engaging counsel. Call on
. 26/03/2025.
45) SC.POCS0/123/2024 Accused is called absent. Await summons. Call on
15/04/2025.
s B - 4/4 — -
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1. |CrMP.245/20251n [ Notice given to Spl.P.P and memo filed. For
Cr.No.322/2024 of CD and hearing call on 19-03-2025.

| Dwaraka Tirumala P.S.

2. |CrlM.p. 12025 Issue notice to Spl.P.P. call on
Cr.No.66/2025 of

- [Pedapadu P.S.

3. | Cr.No.35/2024 of Accused is called present. Charge sheet not
Peravali P.S. filed. Accused is directed to appear after

receipt of summons.

17 0.3'2025:

1 Crl.M.P.204/2025
'Cr.No.68/2025 of
Jangareddigudem

PS.

2 | CrlM.P213/2025
| Cr.N0.28/2025 of
Devarapalli P.S.

CRL.M.P’s

'Orders pronounced. Vide separate one. . '
In the result, the petition is allowed and the petitioner/Accused is
‘ordered to be enlarged on bail on executing a personal bond of
'Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) with two sureties for like |
'sum each to the satisfaction of Judicial Magistrate of First Class, |
Jangareddigudem, with a coridition that he shall make himself available |
‘to the investing authority as and when his presence is required. On
further condition that the petitioner shall attend before the SHO.,
Jangareddigudem Police Station, once in a week i.e., 10.00 AM to 02.00
'PM for a period of two months o till filing of the charge |
sheet,whichever is earlier and that the petitioner/Accused shall not go to |
the surroundings of the victim’s house and shall not try to influence the
'victim and her family members in any way relating to this case.

|

'Orders pronounced. Vide separate one. .

In the result, the petition is allowed and the petitioner/A2 is ordered to
'be enlarged on bail on executing a personal bond of Rs.20,000/-

i (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) with two sureties for like sum eachto |
'the satisfaction of Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division) -cum- II

' Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kovvur, with a condition
that he shall make himself available to the investing authority as and

| when his presence is required. On further condition that the petitioner |
!shall attend before the SHO., Devarapalli Police Station, once in a week |
i.e., 10.00 AM to 02.00 PM for a period of two months or till filing of
‘the charge sheet,whichever is earlier and that the petitioner/A2 shall not |
i go to the surroundings of the victim’s house and shall not try to
influence the victim and her family members in any way relating to this |

case. |

4) Cr.N0.20/2025 of Kovvur Town P.S:

As per the orders 0

200
prod

f this Court in Crl.M.P.235/2025, the accused id given to police custody until
3.2025 10.30 AM. The Superintendent, Central Prison Rajamahendravaram is directed to
uce the accused virtually on 20.03.2025. Call on 20.03.2025.
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Criminal Cause List Dated 18-03-2023 -
S.No. Case Type Stage PartyEa__l‘l____._
Prevention of Children from Sexual offences
The sub divisional police

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)
8)
9)

10)

11)

12)

SC.POCS0/385/2019

SC.POCS0/396/2019

SC.POCS0/470/2019

SC.POCS0/489/2019

SC.POCS0/19/2020

SC.POCS0/73/2020

SC.POCS0/121/2020

SC.POCS0/128/2020

SC.POCS0/136/2020

SC.POCS0/139/2020

SC.POCS0/157/2020

SC.POCS0/174/2020

SC.POCS0/193/2020

Judgment

Schedule

313 crpc examination

Summons to witnesses

313 crpc examination

Issue bw/nbw

Summons to witnesses

Issue bw/nbw

Summons to witnesses

Summons to witnesses

Summons to witnesses

Summons to witnesses

Schedule

officer, jangareddigudem. Vs
Suravarapu madesh alias
madhu
Sub divisional police officer
kovvur sub division, kovvur.
Vs Prathipati bheemsai
The sub divisional police
officer, jangareddigudem. Vs
Pille venkateswara rao alias
nanda

Sub inspector of police, eluru
ii town law and order p.s. Vs
Kalidasu sai kumar alias sai

The sub inspector of police,
ganapavaram p.s. Vs Rapaka
yakobu

The sub inspector of police,
jangareddigudem p.s. Vs
Kantipudi alias katuri
venkata sai ram alias sai ram
alias sai

The inspector of police,
bhimadole circle, bhimadole.
Vs Eluru lakshminarayana
alias laxmana

The inspector of police,
kovvur town police station.
Vs Songa prakash

Represented by its sub
inspector of police,
t.narasapuram police station
Vs Kalapala murthy

The state represented by its
sub-divisional police officer
Vs Chodimella chitti babu

The inspector of police,
kovvur town p.s. Vs Gonam
venkata satyanarayana alias
ramana

The sub inspector of police,
eluru women police station.
Vs Neeladri seshu kumar

The sub inspector of police,
undrajavaram p.s. Vs
Batthula mahesh alias naresh

1/4
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S.No.

Case Type

Stage

PartyName

14)

15)

16)

17) .

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

- 25)

26)

SC.POCS0/201/2020

SC.POCS0/39/2021

SC.POCS0/43/2021

SC.POCS0/56/2021

SC.POCS0/160/2021

SC.POCS0/220/2021

SC.POCS0/38/2022

SC.POCS0/47/2022

SC.POCS0/127/2022

SC.POCS0/133/2022

SC.POCS0/146/2022

SC.POCS0/158/2022

SC.P0OCS0/24/2023

Schedule

Schedule

For arguments

Schedule

Schedule

Schedule

Consideration of charges

Summons to witnesses

Consideration of charges

Consideration of charges

For engaging advocate

For engaging advocate

Consideration of charges

The inspector of police,
tadepalligudem town p.s.
tanuku circle, tanuku. Ys

Dirisipamu chantiyya alias
chanti
Sub divisional police officer,
kovvur sub division, kowvur.

Vs Adapa brahman alias

veera brahman

Sub divisional police officer,
kovvur division, kovvur. Vs
Kukkala dharmaiah

Sub divisional police officer,
jangareddigudem. Vs Thota
korrajulu alias raju

The sub inspector of police,
peravali p.s. Vs Kappala
vijaya babu alias nani
The inspector of police,
tanuku circle, tanuku Vs
Goluguri jaya rama reddy

Sub inspector of police,
denduluru p.s. Vs Meesala
rama krishna alias daiva

Sub divisional police officer,
kovvur sub division, kovvur.
Vs Kuncha venkateswara rao
alias mark

State sub divisional police
officer, kovvur sub division,
kovvur. Vs Samsani kota
satyanarayana

Sub divisional police officer,
disha women police sub
division, eluru. Vs Nakka
sekhar babu alias sekhar

Sub inspector of police,
ganapavaram p.s. Vs
Mandalanka satyanandham
Sub divisional police
officer jangareddigudem sub
division. Vs Madakam
ramesh

S.1. of police, chintalapudi

p.s. Vs Miryala sanjai s/o.
jeevaratnam

2/4
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S.No.

Case Type

Stage

partyName

S E—

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

SC.POCS0/39/2023

SC.POCS0/108/2023

SC.POCS0/116/2023

SC.POCS0/119/2023

SC.POCS0/123/2023

SC.POCS0/17/2024

SC.POCS0/32/2024

SC.POCS0/48/2024

SC.POCS0/137/2024

SC.POCS0/2/2025

Consideration of charges

Consideration of charges

For engaging advocate

Consideration of charges

Consideration of charges

Consideration of charges

For engaging advocate

Consideration of charges

Summons

For engaging advocate

Sub-divisional police officer,
eluru sub-division, eluru }'s
Pilli tagore s/o.suguna raju,
The state represented by
sub-divisional police officer,
nuzvid sub-division, nuzvi
Vs Saka naveen, 5/0 subba
rao, 22 years, c/sc-mala

The state represented by its
inspector of police, kowvur
town ps Vs Komme
kondayya, s/o katam raju,

The state represented by its
sub-divisional police officer,
tadepalligudem sub division
Vs Kakarla saikrishna, s/0
rama subba rao, a/26 years,
c/kapu
The state represented by
sub-inspector of police,
dwaraka tirumala p.s Vs
Koppishetty srinivas @ srinu,
sfo ravindra, a/23 years,
¢/setti balija

Sub inspector of police,
pedavegi p.s. Vs Teetla
pramod kumar, s/o sekhar,
24 years, c/sc-mala
The state represented by its
sub inspector of police,
kovvur rural p.s. Vs Chinnam
satish kumar @satish, s/o
ganga rao @gangadhar, 20
years, c/sc-mala

The state represented by the
inspector of police,
polavaram circle. Vs
Cheppula prasanth, s/o srinu,
aged 19 years, c/sc-madiga
The state repesented by
inspector of police, tanuku
rural circle, tanuku, Vs
Chilakapati praveen,s/o
ratnam raju, 28 years

The state represented by sub
divisional police officer,
kovvur sub-division Vs
Addanki santhi swaroop

3/



POCSOCOURT ELURU
In the Court of

Criminal Cause List Dated 18-03-2025

~ S.No.
Case Type Stage Party Name
37) S The state represented by
C.POCS0/8/2025 For engaging advocate dﬁﬂfﬁuﬁ; :12 pggc:,;s

Banju ramu
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